Chi Rider No First Name Surname. Category
'AS0000 1tee Hattersley Over 40
AS00006 6[Martin Southwick Over 60
AS00009 9[Bradley Tapper Sportsman 4 stroke
AS00014 14[John Dver Over 40
AS00020 20[Oliver Shaw Sportsman 4 stroke
AS00028 28[Alex Shaw Sportsman 4 stroke
AS00029 29[ Daniel Trige Sportsman 4 stroke
AS00032 32[Paul Redford Over 50
AS00033 33[scott Snell Sportsman 4 stroke
AS00036 36[Rob Minnitt Clubman
AS00038 38[Spencer Barlow Over 50
AS00039 39| David Richman Sportsman 4 stroke
AS00040 40[Jonathan Hunt Over 40
AS00041 41[Robin Mckinnon Over 50
AS00048 8[Paddy Coucom Sportsman 2 stroke
AS00052 52 Daniel Lilley Sportsman 2 stroke
AS00059 59] Charlie Sutherland Sportsman 2 stroke
AS00062 62| Andrew Chevne Sportsman 2 stroke
AS00063 63]Jonath Pearson Over 40
AS00064 64]Andrew Burchnall Over 40
AS00069 69]Andrew Jackson Over 50
AS00070 70[Gregory Sims Expert
AS00072 72| Mark Lonsdale Expert
AS00075 75 Alex Rothwell Beginner
AS00080 80[James Andrew Over 40
AS00081 81[Duncan Gordon Over a0
AS00082 82|Robert Wilson Sportsman 4 stroke
AS00083 83 stuart Elis Sportsman 2 stroke
AS00085 85 steve Langley Over 50
AS00090 90[Paul Snell Over 50
AS00092 92| Anthony Williamson Over 60
AS00093 93]James Palmer Clubman
AS00094 94]Dan Johnson Expert
AS00097 97|Kevin Crown Over 50
AS00098 98|Luke Rudd Clubman
AS00100 100{Andrew Moore Clubman
AS00102 102|Dan Harling. Sportsman 4 stroke
AS00108 108[Rvan Overton Clubman
AS00112 112Ben Hampel Over 40
AS00116 116 Christian Humphrey Sportsman 2 stroke
AS00117 117|Ben Pickard Sportsman 2 stroke
AS00118 118|Duncan Oliver Over 40
AS00121 121 Thomas Sergeant Sportsman 2 stroke
AS00122 122]Ethan Champion Clubman
AS00123 123|Warren Haigh Sportsman 2 stroke
AS00125 125|Scott Stone Sportsman 2 stroke
AS00127 127 Anthony Adams Over 50
AS00129 129 william Ashmore Sportsman 4 stroke
AS00131 131[Adam Harrison Sportsman 4 stroke
AS00132 132|Edward Ashmore Sportsman 2 stroke
AS00133 133|Steve Hollis Over 50
AS00136 136(Rik Stoney Over 50
AS00142 142|Adam Savage Over 50
AS00146 146[Andrew \Ward Sportsman 2 stroke
AS00147 147 Artur_ Juszczak Sportsman 4 stroke
AS00149 149|Chris Hill Clubman
AS00156 156 Alexander Kasimis Beginner
AS00157 157|Jake Norton Clubman
AS00161 161 steve Day Over 40
AS00164 164|Stephen Smart Beginner
AS00166 166/Jason Cowlishaw Over 40
AS00168 168[Jamie Mallabone Sportsman 4 stroke
AS00170 170|Kieron Moore Sportsman 2 stroke
AS00171 171 David Weller Over 60
AS00176 176|Rhvs Hill Sportsman 2 stroke
AS00180 180|Richard Vawser Over 50
AS00181 181|Andy Barford Over 50
AS00188 188 Michael Niblett Sportsman 4 stroke
AS00194 194|Nicholas \Whitehead Over 40
AS00211 211[Stephen Slater Sportsman 4 stroke
AS00212 212|Carl Moxon Sportsman 2 stroke
AS00221 221|John Raynor Beginner
AS00231 231|Callum Cowlishaw Sportsman 2 stroke
AS00233 233|Elliot Milburn Expert
AS00235 235/ Dan Green Clubman
AS00251 251 finley chevne Sportsman 2 stroke
AS00272 272|Russell Smith Beginner
AS00278 278|Levi Liversidge Sportsman 4 stroke
AS00282 282|Jordan Jones Beginner
AS00284 284(Ben Lonsdale Sportsman 4 stroke
AS00312 312] Ricky. Widdowson Over 60
AS00314 314]lan Boam Sportsman 2 stroke
AS00320 320[Toby Hales Expert
AS00333 333|Tristan Palmer Clubman
AS00359 Woolridge Clubman
AS00368 368| Paul Hanks Over 40
AS00369 369] Paul Oates Over 50
AS00370 370 Steven Dickinson Over 50
AS00371 371|Leon Dolby Over 40
AS00374 374|Shaun Avison  Trail / classic
AS00396 396 Chris Belford Clubman
AS00402 402] will Peck Sportsman 4 stroke
AS00410 410] Phillip Robinson Over 50
AS00411 411)Tom Fiddies Sportsman 2 stroke
AS00414 414|Beth Borley-Stow Sportsman 2 stroke
AS00417 417|Rob Johnson Expert
AS00419 419| Christopher Wakes Over 50
AS00427 427|Dan Barford Clubman
AS00438 438|Dan Brown Sportsman 4 stroke
AS00444 444 Brett Embley Sportsman 4 stroke
AS00452 452]lan Shepherd Over 50
AS00502 502 William Sharpe Sportsman 4 stroke
AS00511 511|Luke Taylor Clubman
AS00523 523|Simon Owen Sportsman 4 stroke
AS00551 551|Darren Ella Sportsman 4 stroke
AS00560 560| David Robinson Sportsman 2 stroke
AS00571 571|Archie Kirk Sportsman 2 stroke
AS00611 611[Darren Cox Clubman
AS00619 619 Steven Buckthorpe Clubman
AS00639 639]Justin Lawson Over 40
AS00651 651|Kevin Bartle Over 60
AS00667 67| Tony Racey Sportsman 2 stroke
AS00669 669 Justin Over 40
AS00698 Smith Beginner
AS00703 703 Ashley. Allbones Sportsman 2 stroke
AS00707 707|Dave Clark Over 50
AS00708 708[Gary Blow Over 50
AS00715 715| Matth Valentine Sportsman 2 stroke
AS00718 718|Thomas Carter Sportsman 4 stroke
AS00733 733|Lee Welburn Sportsman 4 stroke
AS00771 771|Sidney Richardson Over 50
AS00788 788|Blake \Woodruff Clubman
AS00808 808|Steve Ball Beginner
AS00823 823| Thomas Feelv. Sportsman 4 stroke
AS00832 832 Colin Nockles Sportsman 2 stroke
AS00872 872 Adrian Skelton Beginner
AS00881 881| Mark Peckitt Over 50
AS00889 889| Keith Rowland Over 60
AS00901 901] Andrew Smith Sportsman 2 stroke
AS00914 914|Pete Hoare Trail / classic
AS00966 Clark Sportsman 2 stroke
AS00991 991 Alex Cumberland Clubman




Overall Pl

£

g

52

Surname, name
Pearson Jonathan
Iohnson Rob

Hales Toby.

Hanks Paul

Tavlor Luke

Milburn Eliot
Palmer Tristan
Lonsdale Mar
Woolridge Matthew

Whitehead Nicholas
Champion Ethan
Jackson Andrew
Cox Darren

Hunt Jonathan
Cumberland Alex
Humphrey Christian
Stone Scott

Feely Thomas
Valentine Matthew

Barlow Spencer
Scottmurphy Justin
Moxon C:
Dickinson Steven
Harrison Adam
Smith Andrew
Borlev-Stow Beth
Bl Stuart
Southwick Martin
Snell Paul

Langley Steve
Peck Wil

Juszczak Artur
Boam fan
Burchnall Andrew
Stoney Rik
Embley Brett
Oates Paul
‘Widdowson Ricky
Niblett Michael
Slater stephen
Harling Dan

Ella Darren
Barford Dan
Smith Spencer
Robinson Phillio
Avison Shaun
Haigh Warren
Ashmore Edward
Vawser Richard
Pickard Ben
‘Williamson Anthony

illey Daniel

Sportsman 2 stroke.
Sportsman 2 stroke.
Over 50

Clubman

Clubman

Clubman

Over 50

Clubman

Clubman

Over 40

Sportsman 4 stroke

Over 40
Sportsman 4 stroke
Clubman
Sportsman 2 stroke.
Sportsman 4 stroke
Over 40

Over 50

Over 40

Clubman
Sportsman 4 stroke.
Sportsman 2 stroke.
Over 40

Over 60

Over 60

Clubman
Sportsman 4 stroke.

Sportsman 2 stroke.
Sportsman 4 stroke.

Sportsman 4 stroke.
Sportsman 2 stroke.
Sportsman 2 stroke.
Sportsman 2 stroke.
Over 60

Over 50

Over 50

Sportsman 4 stroke.
Sportsman 4 stroke.
Sportsman 2 stroke.

Sportsman 4 stroke.
Sportsman 4 stroke.
Sportsman 4 stroke.
Sportsman 4 stroke
Clubman

Beginner

Over 50

Trail / classic
Sportsman 2 stroke.
Sportsman 2 stroke.
Over 50

Sportsman 2 stroke.
Over 60

Over 50

Over 50

Sportsman 2 stroke.
Over 60

Over 50

Sportsman 4 stroke
Beginner

Beginner

Beginner
Sportsman 2 stroke
Sportsman 2 stroke
Sportsman 2 stroke
Sportsman 2 stroke
Expert

Clubman
Sportsman 2 stroke
Sportsman 4 stroke
Sportsman 4 stroke
Sportsman 2 stroke
Beginner
Sportsman 4 stroke

Sportsman 2 stroke
Sportsman 4 stroke
Sportsman 2 stroke
Sportsman 4 stroke
Clubman

Sportsman 2 stroke
Sportsman 4 stroke

Trail / classic
Sportsman 2 stroke
Sportsman 4 stroke
Beginner

Sportsman 4 stroke
Sportsman 4 stroke
Sportsman 2 stroke

1512

Lap10

0921

0938

Lap11
0802
08:00
0815
0826

Lap12
07:58

Lap13

09:04

1225
11:48
12:49

Lap1e
07:53

Lap1s

0935
111

Lap16
07:58

0925
1118

Lap17

Lap18
08:04

Lap19

Lap20
07:55

Lap21
07:55

A

Overall

31

a

51,

61,

7.

81

Bestlap.

1015 (12)
1015 (10)

119,

1038 (13)
1105 (11)
1017 (7)

1001 (4)
1197 (4)
1029 (5)
1014 (5)
w4 (2)
1042 2)
156 (3)
23002)
0956 2)
123802)
151200)



Bib  Sumame. name
417 Johnson Rob
320 Hales Toby
233 Milburn Elliot

72 Lonsdale Mark
70 Sims Gregory
94 Johnson Dan

3h00'12

025121

08:57
08:32
08:30
09:16
09:01

08:23
08:24
08:25
08:35
08:49

08:37
08:20
08:28
08:30
08:41

Lao10
08:07
08:10
08:15
08:18
08:27

Lap11
08:00
08:15
08:27
09:37
08:33

Lao12
08:05
0921
09:53
08:22
08:30

Lao13
08:11
08:07
08:31
08:23
08:24

Lao14
08:05
08:07
08:51
08:28
08:27

Lap1s
08:59
08:07
08:17
08:22
09:15

Lao16
08:04
08:04
08:15
08:27
08:30

Lao17
07:58

Lao18
07:55
07:50
08:15
08:11
08:33

Lao1g.

La20

08:08
08:17
08:18
08:24

Lao21

Lan22
08:12
08:15
08:28

Ave

Overall
2
3
6.

1.
18

Bestlap
07'55 (18)
07'54(18)
0808 (17)

. 08'11(18)

0824 (13)
08’51 (1)



Surname, name

Green Dan
Woodruff Blake
Norton Jake
Buckthorpe Steven
Barford Dan

Hill Chris

Minnitt Rob

cat
Clubman
Clubman
Clubman
Clubman
Clubman
Clubman
Clubman
Clubman
Clubman
Clubman
Clubman
Clubman
Clubman
Clubman
Clubman
Clubman
Clubman

Time
30703
30834
3h0215
3h05'56
3h0013
3h0032
3h01'53
3h01'56
3h0220
30416
3h05'07
30804
3h0216
30501
30240
2h3149
1h1024

09:36

Lap10

Lap11

Lan12

08:20
09:11
o833
09:00
o8:31

Lap13

Lap1a

Lan1s

08:25
o8:31
o8:49
o850
08:23
09:06
o852
o845
09:04
o853
09:06
o8:37
09:00
1659
09:35

Lan16

Lap17

o818

Lap1s

Lan19

La20

La21
853
o845
0835
08:40

La22

o859

Ave

Overall

1.
1s.
.
21
2
2.
2s.

S

FEER

Best lap
0750 (12)
0817 (18)
0809 (9]

0828 (16)
0830 (10)
0819 (17)
08'40(17)
08'33(13)
0840 (13)
0844 (20)
0852 (14)
08'57(13)
0819 (17)
08'50 (18)
0905 (13)
08'59 (1)
08322



Surname, name
Pearson Jonathan
Hanks Paul

Andrew James
Whitehead Nicholas
Hunt Jonathan
Dolby Leon

Hampel Ben

Oliver Duncan

Over 40
Over 40
Over 40
Over 40
Over 40
Over 40
Over 40
Over 40
Over 40
Over 40
Over 40
Over 40
Over 40
Over 40

1h3229

Lap10

Lap11

Lap12
07:58

Lap13

Lap1e
07:53
0806
0825
0833

Lap1s

Lap16
07:58

Lap17
0812
0808
08:20
08:30
08:44
09:45

Lap18

Lap19

Lap20
07:55

Lap21
07:55
08:17
08:09
08:26

22
08:07
0808

A

Overall

Best lap.
07'53 (1)
0801 (18)
0809 (21)
0821 (15)
0827 (10}
0841 (1)
0839 (19)

082310}



DNF
DNF

Bib

452
881
127

a1
142

g

2

H

Surname. name

Barlow Spencer

Oates Paul

Vawser Richard

Clark Dave

Over 50
Over 50

Time
3h07:23
3h01'38
3h02:41
3h00'51
3h05125
3h05'30
3h07'20
3h08'30
3h0208
3h02'14
3h08'32
3h09'27
3h01'12
3h01'50
3h00'25
3h01'49
3h01'00
117’57
1h1814

Lan10
08:41

Lao11
08:36
08:52
08:50
09:04
09:41
0925
09:25
09:33
09:28
09:41
10:02
10:11
10:46
1523
10:19
1036
11:10

Lap12
08:44
08:48
09:37
09:09
09:21

Lao13
08:38
08:55
08:43
10:03
09:30
09:59
09:00
09:38
11:02
09:53
10:19
10:08
11:36
1021
10:22
1158
12:46

Lap14.
08:37
08:48
09:07

Lao1s
08:39
09:34
08:44
09:15
09:29
09:20
09:23
0922
09:28
09:46
09:57
10:15
11:56
10:19
16:26
12:09

Lao16.
08:31

Lao17
08:39
08:47
08:43
09:12
09:10
0925
09:41
09:10
11:24

ONF
DNF

Lap18.

Lap19
08:49

L2020
08:57

La21
09:04

Lao22

Ave

Overall

REE

36
46,
a7,

8

53

38

65
67
7.
81

85,

88

111

Bestlap
08'31(16)
0845 (8]

08'39 (18)
0904 (1)
09'10(17)
09'19(12)
08’57 (19)
09'10(17)
0923 (16)
0941 (1)
09'51(14)
1008 (13)
1027 (7)

1012 (10)
1009 (8)

1030(12)
1057 (12)
1001 (4)

1014(5)



Surname, name
Bartle Kevin
Rowland Keith
Southwick Martin
‘Widdowson Ricky

2 Williamson Anthony

Weller David

Over 60
Over 60
Over 60
Over 60
Over 60
Over 60

30226

Lap10
0929
09:18
0934
09:44
1026
1046

Lap11
0905
0921

12

Lap13

Lap1e
1005

Lap1s

Lap16
0901
0901
09:53
1124
1003

Lap17
09:53
09:13
09:54
1101

Lap18
0921
09:17
09:53
09:41

Lap19
09:17
09:19

20

Lap21

22

A

Overall
a2
3
8.
8.

Best lap.
0900 (9)
0900 (15)
0925(7)
0935(7)
0950 (15)
1006 (7)



Surname, name

Trigg Daniel
Shaw Oliver
Welburn Lee
Wilson Robert
Snell Scott
Mallabone Jamie

cat
Sportsman 4 stroke
Sportsman 4 stroke.
Sportsman 4 stroke.
Sportsman 4 stroke
Sportsman 4 stroke
Sportsman 4 stroke
Sportsman 4 stroke
Sportsman 4 stroke.
Sportsman 4 stroke
Sportsman 4 stroke
Sportsman 4 stroke
Sportsman 4 stroke
Sportsman 4 stroke
Sportsman 4 stroke
Sportsman 4 stroke.
Sportsman 4 stroke
Sportsman 4 stroke
Sportsman 4 stroke
Sportsman 4 stroke
Sportsman 4 stroke.
Sportsman 4 stroke
Sportsman 4 stroke
Sportsman 4 stroke
Sportsman 4 stroke.

Lap10

Lap11

Lap12

Lap13
08:51
08:41
09:09
08:57

Lap1e

Lap1s

Lap16

Lap17

Lap18

Lap19

Lap20
0845
o858

Lap21

22

A

Overall

31
4.
9.

61

7.

a1

101

110,
114,
116,
17,

Bestlap.
0845 (19)

123802)



52

Surname, name
Humphrey Christian
Stone Scott

Kirk Archie
Valentine Matthew
Moore K

Moxon Carl

Smith Andrew
Borlev-Stow Beth
Elis Stuart

Boam lan

Haigh Warren
Ashmore Edward
Pickard Ber
Allbones Ashley
Fiddies Tom
Chevne Andrew
Cowlishaw Callum
Nockles Colin
Sergeant Thomas
chevne finley.
Ward Andrew
Clark Matthew
Robinson David
Hill Rhvs

Lilley Daniel

cat
Sportsman 2 stroke.
Sportsman 2 stroke.
Sportsman 2 stroke.
Sportsman 2 stroke.
Sportsman 2 stroke.
Sportsman 2 stroke.
Sportsman 2 stroke.
Sportsman 2 stroke.
Sportsman 2 stroke.
Sportsman 2 stroke.
Sportsman 2 stroke.
Sportsman 2 stroke.
Sportsman 2 stroke.
Sportsman 2 stroke.
Sportsman 2 stroke.
Sportsman 2 stroke.
Sportsman 2 stroke.
Sportsman 2 stroke.
Sportsman 2 stroke.
Sportsman 2 stroke.
Sportsman 2 stroke.
Sportsman 2 stroke.
Sportsman 2 stroke.
Sportsman 2 stroke.
Sportsman 2 stroke.

Lap9

Lap10

Lap11

Lap12

Lap13

Lap1e
08:40
0905

Lap1s

1111

Lap16

1118

Lap17

Lap18

Lap19

Lap20
08:22
08:23

Lap21

22

A

Overall

13
119,

Best lap.

1042 (2)
151201)



b sumame, name
374 Avison Shaun
914 Hoare Pete

Trail / classic
Trail / classic

Time
3n01'18
1h07'3

Lan1

o
1653
2115

Lap2
10:43
1450

Lan3
131
1455

Lapa
11:41
16:41

Laps

1019

Lan6
1012

Lap7
1252

Lang
12:0

Lap9
09:58

Lap10
1039

Lap11
1016

Lap12
1018

Lap13
1001

Lap1e
1113

Lap1s
1125

Lap16
1029

Lap17

DNF

Lap18

Lap19

20

Lap21

22

Laps

A

Overall  Best lap.
78. 0958 (9)
112, 1454 (2)



Bib  Sumame. name
698 Smith Spencer

75 Rothwell Alex

cat
Beginner.

Beginner

1h37'53

Lao1
17:41
17:10
16:54
17:00
19:51
2423

Lao3
12:41
1133
10:55
12:14
13:19
50:59

La4
11:12
14:47
11:08
11:44
13:07

Laos
10:57
2127
1124
1157
13:05

3
10:27
1227
10:53
15:23
13:06

Lao7
10:37
14:26
13:04
12:25
12:52

Laos.
10:28
11:17
15:26
12159
26:00

Lao9
10:53
152
20:08
1235
12:26

Lao10
10:21
10:15
10:48
12:46
12:36

Lap11
1028
10:53
12:50
15:47
13:01

Lao12
10:39
11:46
11:00
12:40
16:12

Lao13
1019
10:49
15:15
12:10

Lao14
10:07
11:02
10:40
12:13

lLpls  lapl6  Laol7  lapi8  Lapl9  lap20  lao21  lan22

1036 0959 103

Ave

Overall

74,
2.
3.

115.

Bestlap
09159 (16)
1015 (10)
10'40 (1)

. 114 (4)

1226 (9)
2230(2)



